

201 Third Street P.O. Box 24 Henderson, KY 42419-0024 270-827-2561 www.bigrivers.com

June 15, 2012

RECEIVED

JUN 1 5 2012

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE:

Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of the Commission's Order date

October 30, 2007, in Case No. 2007-00177

Dear Mr. Derouen

On October 30, 2007, the Commission issued it Order in Case No. 2007-00177, Big Rivers Electric Corporation's ("Big Rivers") request for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct and operate a 161 kV transmission line in Ohio County, Kentucky. Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph No. 3 of that Order, Big Rivers hereby provides the Commission with a set of "as built" drawings related to that 161 kV transmission line. Construction on this transmission line was completed on May 10, 2012.

Please confirm the Commission's receipt of this information by placing the Commission's File Stamp, indicating the date received, on the enclosed additional copy of this letter and returning that letter to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions about this information, please contact me as shown below.

Sincerely yours,

Roger D. Hickman

Regulatory Affairs Managers Big Rivers Electric Corporation

Phone: 270-844-6182

E-Mail:

roger.hickman@bigrivers.com

Cc:

Albert M. Yockey James M. Miller, Esq.

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

CASE NO: 2007-00177

Big Rivers Electric

CONTAINS

LARGE OR OVERSIZED

MAP(S)

RECEIVED ON: June 15, 2012